

# BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: April 14, 2014

**PROJECT:** Pavement Rehabilitation Project – Copper Hills  
Project No. 15-2238 / CIP No. 50844

**RECOMMENDATION:** Award Total Bid in the amount of \$335,000.00 to Knife River – Rapid City at the April 20, 2015 Council Meeting.

## BIDDERS' SUMMARY

CONTRACTORS

TOTAL BID

Knife River – Rapid City	\$335,000.00
Simon Contractors of SD, Inc.	\$347,543.00

City staff recommends awarding this project to Knife River – Rapid City for a total bid amount of \$335,000.00 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Streets
ADVERTISING AUTHORITY	\$325,000.00	\$
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$375,000.00	\$

APPROPRIATION DATA:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Streets
COST CENTER		8910
LINE ITEM		4370
FUNDING CENTER		505
BID AMOUNT	\$335,000.00	\$335,000.00

**PROJECT MANAGER:** Todd Peckosh  
Todd Peckosh, PE  
City of Rapid City

**DATE:** 4/15/15

**PROJECT NAME: PAVEMENT REHABILITATION PROJECT - COPPER HILLS**

**PROJECT NUMBER: PROJECT NO. 15-2238 / CIP NO. 50844**


**LET DATE: APRIL 14, 2015**

**LOW BID AMOUNT: \$335,000.00**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		KNIFE RIVER - RAPID CITY		SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SD, INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$11,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$25,860.00	\$25,860.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,425.00	\$1,425.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
3	INCIDENTAL	LS	1.00	\$6,712.00	\$6,712.00	\$4,759.70	\$4,759.70	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
4	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
5	REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SYD	7,348.00	\$3.50	\$25,718.00	\$3.55	\$26,085.40	\$2.50	\$18,370.00
6	REMOVE PCC FILLET	SYD	14.00	\$25.00	\$350.00	\$23.50	\$329.00	\$32.00	\$448.00
7	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	LF	180.00	\$12.00	\$2,160.00	\$7.25	\$1,305.00	\$12.00	\$2,160.00
8	ASPHALT MILLING	SYD	450.00	\$4.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.40	\$4,680.00	\$8.00	\$3,600.00
9	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	1,540.00	\$27.00	\$41,580.00	\$14.20	\$21,868.00	\$30.00	\$46,200.00
10	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION - DIGOUTS	CY	100.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
11	TYPE 3 FOUNDATION MATERIAL	TON	200.00	\$32.00	\$6,400.00	\$25.25	\$5,050.00	\$27.00	\$5,400.00
12	GEOGRID	SYD	500.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.75	\$2,875.00	\$2.65	\$1,325.00
13	ADJUST SANITARY MANHOLE	EA	1.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$468.00	\$468.00	\$350.00	\$350.00

14	ADJUST WATER VALVE	EA	2.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$395.00	\$790.00	\$65.00	\$130.00
15	6" PCC FILLET	SYD	14.00	\$80.00	\$1,120.00	\$111.60	\$1,562.40	\$95.00	\$1,330.00
16	6" PCC PAN	SYD	16.00	\$80.00	\$1,280.00	\$111.75	\$1,788.00	\$95.00	\$1,520.00
17	CURB & GUTTER	LF	180.00	\$25.00	\$4,500.00	\$36.80	\$6,624.00	\$50.00	\$9,000.00
18	4" UNDERDRAIN	LF	1,505.00	\$10.00	\$15,050.00	\$8.70	\$13,093.50	\$10.00	\$15,050.00
19	3/4" BASE COURSE	TON	2,600.00	\$27.50	\$71,500.00	\$22.40	\$58,240.00	\$28.00	\$72,800.00
20	ASPHALT (TYPE G1, PG64-28)	TON	1,750.00	\$97.00	\$169,750.00	\$85.30	\$149,275.00	\$87.00	\$152,250.00
21	CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,520.00	\$1,520.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
22	9" GRAVEL FILTER SOCK	LF	130.00	\$6.00	\$780.00	\$5.60	\$728.00	\$6.00	\$780.00
23	SOD	SYD	40.00	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$11.25	\$450.00	\$12.00	\$480.00
24	AASHTO T-180	EA	2.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$162.00	\$324.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					\$375,000.00		\$335,000.00		\$347,543.00

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this project.


4/15/15  


---

 Todd Peckosh, PE Date  
 Project Manager